MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2016-2017/55

Dated Shillong, the 29thMarch, 2017.

ADDENDUM To

This Office Advertisement No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2016-2017/1, Dt. 26.04.2016

Consequent upon the increase in the number of vacancies as informed by Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health and Family Welfare Department vide letter No.Health.20/2014/61 Dtd. Shillong, the 23rd March, 2017 in respect of the post appearing in Sl. No.3 of the above mentioned Advertisement for the post of Inspector of Drugs under Health & Family Welfare Department. It is herewith notified for general information of all concerned that the number of vacancies is respect of the above mentioned post are as follows.

Sl.no	Name of Posts, Pay Scale and Required Qualification	Number of vacancies		Age and Relaxation as on 01-01-2017
		From	То	
1.	Inspector of Drugs under Health & Family Welfare Department.	1	5	Not more than 27 years & below 18 years
	Rs.17000-470-20290-EB-560- 25330-760-33690/-pm The candidate must possess a degree in Pharmacy or Pharmaceutical Sciences or Medicine with			relaxable by 5 years in respect of SC/ST. No age limit for candidates already in Meghalaya Government service provided the entered service within the prescribed age lim
	specialization in Clinical Pharmacology or Microbiology from any recognised university established in India by law.			
	Application Fees for Post Sl.	Half the rate for SC/ST who are permanent resident		
	No.1- Rs.460/-	of the State of Meghalaya		
	For Persons with Physical Disabilities (PWDs) Application Fee is exempted subject to furnishing of Disability Certificate to the Commission.			

The Commission has therefore decided to allow 21 (twenty-one) days time i.e. upto 18th April 2017 for interested eligible person to submit their Application. **Person who have already applied** need not apply again.

> Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

Memo. No No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2016-2017/55-A Copy to:

Dated Shillong, the 29th March, 2017.

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman/Members, MPSC, Shillong.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health and Family Welfare Department.
- 3. The Officer on Special Duty, MPSC Cells Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Baghmara / Williamnagar & Nongpoh for information.
- 4. One Issue of English, Khasi and Garo Newspaper for causing immediate publication of the Addendum.
- 5. MPSC Website.
- 6. Office Notice Board.
- 7. Concerned Dealing Assistant for information

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong